18

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
30 4 31603-1202008 45 3149 3940 - - 1 - Pe3sonarop c BeIXJIOMHOM TpyOOIi B cOope Resonator with exhaust pipe in assy
IMoarpynmna 1203. TpyOsl 1 noaBecKa rIymMTENS BHIXJIONA
Subgroup 1203. Exhaust Muffler Pipes and Mounting
30 5 6910-1203031 454315 0254 2 2 2 2 XOMYT PUEMHOM TPYObI Intake pipe yoke
6 51-1203033 45 3114 0502 2 2 2 2 CTpeMsiHKa XOMyTa Yoke U-bolt
7 469-1203061-01 45 4316 3657 3 3 3 3 Tsra 3aaHeii MOABECKU IIYLLIUTENsI Muffler rear mounting rod
8 469-1203073 454316 1788 3 3 3 3 [pyxuHa HUXKHSS Lower spring
9 469-1203082 454316 1789 3 3 3 3 Haxnanka pemHst mogBecku Mounting belt cover plate
10 252135-112 459816 6046 19 19 19 19  [aii6ba 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8§
11 250511-I129 459553 1056 19 19 19 19  Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
12 201478-1129 459346 1542 15 15 15 15  bonr M8x1x25 Bolt M8x1x25
13 469-1203074 454316 1971 3 3 3 3 TlpyxuHa BepxHsist Upper spring
14 469-1203072 454316 1787 3 3 3 3 PeMmeHb noaBecku Mounting belt
15 3151-1203088 4543211218 3 3 3 3 Tlpoknagka Gasket
16  3160-1203054 45 3149 0446 1 1 1 1 Tpy6a BeIXJIOTTHAS Exhaust pipe
17 3160-1203110 45 3149 0448 - - 1 - Tpyba nepexomHasi ¢ aHIIAMEI Reducing pipe with flanges
18  3160-1203010 45 3149 0440 1 1 1 Tpyba mpueMHasi TIyIIUTENs BBIXJIONa B cOope Muffler intake pipe in assy
19 250536-I1 459558 0057 6 6 4 6  Taiika M10 Nut M10
20 31604-1203010 45 3149 347 - - 1 - Tpyba nmpueMHast TIIyHIUTeN sl BBIXJIONa B cOope Muffler intake pipe in assy
21 3160-1203020 453149 2621 1 1 - 1 [Mpokianka ¢raHIa MPUEMHOM TPYOBI Intake pipe flange gasket
22 452-1203020 4531110368 - - 1 - Ipoxknanka iaHia IpUEMHOM TPYObI Intake pipe flange gasket
23 353300-IT 459964 3021 - - 2 - IInunbka crietmanbHas M10x28 Special stud M10x28
24 216331-112 459951 3038 - - 3 - Inuibka M8x72 Stud M8x72
25 290146-112 459952 3521 - - 2 - Inunbka M8x32 Stud M8x32
26  31604-1118020 4531110368 - - 1 - Ipoxmnanka Gasket
27 31604-1118030 45 3149 3948 - - 1 - [Marpy6ok TypboKOoMIIpeccopa Turbo-supercharger manifold
28 250535-T12 459958 0056 - - 10 - laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
29  3160-1206010 45 3149 0449 1 - - 1 Heiirpanusarop Neutralizer
Ioarpynna 1213. CucreMa penMpKyJiSiHH OTPAOOTABIIMX ra3oB
Subgroup 1213. Exhaust Gas Recirculation System
30 30 31537-1213015 - - 1 - KJanaH ameKTpoMarHuTHbI Electromagnetic valve
31 31604-1213008 - - 1 - Tpybka coenHUTEIbHAS Connection pipe
32 31604-1213006 - - 1 - Tpybka coemuHUTEIbHAS Connection pipe
33 31512-1104110 - - 2 - Xomyr Yoke
34 31604-1213018 - - 1 - IInaHr coeAUHUTEIbHBIN Connection hose
35 31604-1213010 - - 1 - TpoitHuk Tee-piece



(4

30 31537-1213015 14 469-1203072

31 31604-1213008 13  469-1203074

32 31604-1213006 11 250511-N29

12 201478-N29

11 250511-M29

10 252135-M2

9 469-1203082

28 250535-N2

27 31604-1118030 — 8 469-1203073

26 31064-1118020 7 469-1203061-01

10 252135-M2 j@

12 201478-N29

25
2 10 252135-M2
33 31512-1104110
34 31604-1213018
33 31512-1104110
35 31604-1213010
23 353300-N

17 3160-1203110
$—11 250511-M29—

L

®¥1o 252135-M2

15 3151-1203088

2 201478-M29

22 452-1203020

|
19 250536-N— &

21

3160-1203020

250536-I

18 3160-1203010

3160-1206010

250511-NM29

252135-MN2

3151-1203088

201478-M29

11

10

13

12

11

10

11

12

16

201478-M29 7

250511-M29 ﬁ
g

3151-1203088

469-1203074

250511-M29

252135-MN2

469-1203082

469-1203073

252135-MN2

51-1203033

250511-N29

252135-MN2

469-1203074

201478-N29

250511-M29

252135-M2

469-1203082

469-1203073

469-1203061-01

51-1203033

6910-1203031

31603-1202008
3160-1202008
31603-1201010
3160-1201010

250511-M29

252135-N2

201478-N29

469-1203072

469-1203061-01

6910-1203031

3160-1203054

Puc. 30. Tnymmrens Boixiona (1201), pesonatop (1202), TpyObl 1 nmoaBecKa ryimTels Bbixiaomna (1203), cucreMa pelMpKyIsILMU OTpaboTaBIIMX ra3oB (1213)

Fig. 30. Exhaust muffler (1201), resonator (1202), exhaust muffler pipes and mounting (1203), exhaust gas recirculation system (1213)



€8

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
I'PVIIIIA 13. CACTEMA OXJIAXJIEHUSA IBUTATEJIA
GROUP 13. ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
oarpymna 1301. Papnarop
Subgroup 1301. Radiator
31 1 3160-1301010 45 3149 2868 1 1 - 1 Pagmatop B cbope Radiator assy
22 3160-1301010-21 - - 1 - Panuarop B cOope Radiator assy
23 3160-1301142 45 3149 2897 - - 1 - Ipo6ka KI" 3/8" Plug KTI" 3/8"
24 262543-1129* 459932 1303 - - 1 - [Mpo6Gka KT 3/8" Plug KT 3/8"
28  3160-1301140 45 3149 2895 - - 1 - Ipo6ka KT 1/4" Plug KT 1/4"
29 262542-T1129* 459932 1302 - - 1 - Ipo6ka KT 1/4" Plug KT 1/4"
- 3160-1301006-10 45 3149 2903 1 1 - 1 Paguatop B cbope ¢ mpodkamMu U 3ariyliKaMu Radiator assy with plugs and stoppers (for spare
(115 3aMacHBIX YacTeil) parts)
IMoarpynna 1302. ITonsecka paauaTopa
Subgroup 1302. Radiator Mounting
31 2 201454-T129 459346 1520 4 4 4 4 boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
3 252005-T129 459811 1206 2 2 2 2 Illaii6a 8 Washer 8
4 3160-1302038 453149 2918 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kperieHus TSTH paguaTopa mpaBblid Radiator rod r.h. bracket
5 3160-1302039 453149 2919 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH KperieHus: TSTW paauaTopa JeBblit Radiator rod 1.h. bracket
6 252155-112 459816 6006 8 8 6 8  Illaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
7 250610-I129 459553 1255 4 4 6 4 Taiika M8 Nut M8
8  201452-T129 459346 1518 4 4 2 4  bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
9 3160-1302034 45 3149 0607 1 1 1 1 Tsra kperieHus1 paguaTopa mpasast Radiator r.h. mounting rod
10 3160-1302035 45 3149 0608 1 | 1 1 Tsra kpenueHus: paguaTopa jesast Radiator 1.h. mounting rod
11 20-1302045 454311 0482 4 4 4 4 INonyika mogBecKy paguaTopa Radiator mounting pad
12 3741-1302048 45 3135 2598 2 2 2 2 Brynka 60:Ta KperuieHUsI paguaTopa Radiator bolt bush
13 3741-1302050 45 3135 2599 2 2 2 2 [IIai16a GonTa KperieHusT pagraTropa Radiator bolt washer
14 206542-1129 459336 1561 2 2 2 2 boar M10x40 Bolt M10x40
15  258252-1129 459871 1337 2 2 2 2 IImmHT-npoBoJoka 1,2x150 Wire cotter 1.2x150
IMoarpynna 1303. TpyoonpoBopl U MJIAHTH
Subgroup 1303. Pipes and Hoses
31 16  451-1303043 453111 0418 4 4 - 4  XoMyT OTBOZSIIETO LIIJTaHTa panuaTopa B cbope Radiator outlet hose yoke in assy
17 451-1303027 453111 5180 2 1 1 1 [InaHT paguaTopa OTBOISIIIIIA Radiator outlet hose
18  3160-1303020 45 3149 2936 1 1 - 1 Tpyba oTBOAsIIIAS Outlet pipe
19 31601-1303022 453149 0610 - | - 1 IInanr pagraTtopa OTBOASIILMIA Radiator outlet hose
20 45113-1303010 453111 5179 1 1 1 1 IInanr paguatopa moagBOASIIMIA Radiator inlet hose
21 69-1303042-01 454315 0292 2 2 - 2 Xomyt @ 50 noxBoasiLIero LulaHra B cOope Inlet hose yoke dia 50 in assy
25 31604-1303014 45 3149 3994 - - 1 - Tpy6a noxgBoasas Inlet pipe



78

-

NoOoONOAORARWN

1

12

"

13

14

15

3160-1301010

IHH'
201454-M29 g
252005-M29———@
3160-1302038 &
3160-1302039

250610-M20 & _

25215512

250610-M1290—
~

201454-N29
252155-MN2
3160-1302034
3160-1302035

201452-M29
252155-N2

20-1302045

3741-1302048 =

20-1302045
‘ 16

3741-1302050 e

17
206542-MN29

16
258252-MN29 ]

19

16

451-1303043

451-1303027

451-1303043

3160-1303020

31601-1303022

451-1303043

21

69-1303042-01

e

3160-1301010-21
3160-1301142
262543-MN29
250610-M29
252155-N2

3160-1302038
3160-1302039

252155-N2
3160-1302034
3160-1302035

4510-1303010
31604-1303014

3741-1304010
469-1304009

52-1304010
469-1304022
31604-1304009

469-1304022
469-1305025
31512-1305028
469-1305030
51-1305040

51-1305040
3151-1015308

252002-N29
258012-1M29

3

3160-1303042

32 3160-1303043

31604-1303016

32 3160-1303043

451-1303027
31604-1303018

3160-1301140|

262542-M29 |

31604-1303027

Puc. 31. Paguatop (1301) u moasecka panuaropa (1302), Tpy6onposonas! u nutanru (1303), npobka pamuatopa (1304), kpanuk cavHoit (1305)
Fig. 31. Radiator (1301) and radiator mounting (1302), pipes and hoses (1303), radiator cap (1304), drain cock (1305)



¢8

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e [ 7] 8 9 10
31 26 31604-1303016 45 3149 3995 - - 1 - IInaHr coeAMHUTENBHBIN PaAMATOPHBIN Radiator connection hose
27  31604-1303018 45 3149 3996 - - 1 - Tpy0ba oTBOASIIAS CO ITYLIEPOM Outlet pipe with union
30 31604-1303027 45 3149 3998 - - 1 - nanr Hose
31 3160-1303042 - - 4 - XOMyT YepBAYHBIA Worm clamp
32 3160-1303043 - - 4 - XOMyT YepBAYHBIN Worm clamp
Ioarpynna 1304. Ilpooka pagnaTopa
Subgroup 1304. Radiator Cap
31 33 3741-1304010 1 1 - 1 [1poGka pagraropa c MPOKIAIKOI B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
34 469-1304009* 454316 2861 1 1 - 1 [1pobka pagraropa c MPOKIAIKOi B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
35 52-1304010* 4531150211 1 1 - 1 IMpobka panuatopa B cbope Radiator cap in assy
36 469-1304022 454316 2860 1 1 1 1 Ipokanka MpoOKu pagraTopa Radiator cap gasket
37 31604-1304009 45 3149 3999 - - 1 - IIpobka pamuaTopa ¢ IPOKIIAAKOI B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
Ioarpynna 1305. Kpanuk ciMBHOI
Subgroup 1305. Drain Cock
31 38 469-1305025 454316 2555 - 1 - - Tsra yripaBieHus] CTUBHBIM KPAaHUKOM 0JI0Ka IUJIMHAPOB Cylinder block drain cock control rod
39 31512-1305028 1 - 1 HaxoHeuHMK cIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock cap
40  469-1305030 454316 2556 - 1 - - KpoHiuTeitH taru ynpasnenust KpaHukoM 6ioka mrmHapoB  Cylinder block drain cock control rod bracket
41 51-1305040 459167 7110 1 1 - 1 Kpan cnuBHoI 610Ka HWIMHAPOB B cOope Cylinder block drain cock in assy
42 51-1305040 453114 0638 1 1 - 1 Kpan cniuBHoI paguaTopa Radiator drain cock
43 3151-1015308* 454321 1978 | 1 - | Kpan cnuBHoit paguatopa Radiator drain cock
44 252002-1129 459811 1203 - 1 - - [laii6a 4 Washer 4
45  258012-1129 459871 1016 - 1 - - LUmauHT Cotter
MMoarpymna 1306. TepmocTat
Subgroup 1306. Thermostat
32 1 69-1303042-01 4543150292 4 4 - 4 Xomyt @ 50 noaBoasiiero LulaHra B coope Inlet hose yoke dia 50 in assy
2 421.1306044-10 1 1 - 1 IIL1aHr TepMoOCTaTa OTBOTHOM Thermostat outlet hose
3 421.1306044 1 1 - 1 IIL1aHr TepMOCTaTa OTBOIHOM Thermostat outlet hose
4 421.1306038 1 1 - 1 [Matpy6ok Union
5 611435 2 - - 2 Ilrtyuep yriosoii Elbow union
6 10-16/7,5C6-W2 2 2 - 2 XoMyT YepBsSIUHbIi Worm clamp
7 420.1307071-10 1 1 - 1 [IIraHT coemMHUTETBHBII Connection hose
8 421.1306008-30 | | - | TepmocTar ¢ KoprrycoM B coope Thermostat with body in assy
9  421.1306032 1 | - 1 Kpsiuika kopryca repmocrara Thermostat body cover
10 201460-T18 459346 9526 2 2 - 2 boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
11 451M-1003086 456321 1405 2 2 - 2 laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
12 TC107.1306100-02 459144 1034 1 1 - 1 Tepmocrar TC 107-02 Thermostat TC 107-02
13 421.1306106 1 1 - 1 IIpokianka KpBIIIKKA KOPITyca TepMOCTaTa Thermostat body cover gasket
14 421.1306031-10 1 1 - 1 Kopmyc TepmocTara Thermostat body



